## Claiborne Parish Police Jury

P.O. Box 270 Homer, Louisiana 71040 318-927-2222 318-927-2727 fax

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Date: July 28, 2015 Time: 2:30 p.m.

RE: Notice of Claiborne Parish Police Jury - Building & Grounds Committee Meeting

A meeting of the Buildings & Grounds Committee has been called for the afternoon of Tuesday, July 28, 2015, at 2:30 p.m.in the Conference Room at the Police Jury Complex located at 507 West Main Street in Homer, LA.

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the following issues with certain Parish owned properties –

- Update on the CID Building repairs under the LGAP Grant
- Update on the Admin Building repairs under the LGAP Grant
- Update on flooring quotes for the CPPJ Admin Building
- Discussion of the possible donation of 518 East Main St., Homer, LA to the Police Jury by Danny Newell
- Any other Buildings and Grounds issues

(**Note**) - In accordance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance please contact Dwayne R. Woodard at (318)927-2222 describing the assistance that is necessary.

CLAIBORNE PARISH POLICE JURY

Dwayne R. Woodard Secretary-Treasurer